

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 11/02/2020 through 11/06/2020

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Eileen Lynn Bickford, L.P.N. Flint MI	4703091130	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
Nursing Sarah Elizabeth Cauley, R.N. Warren, MI	4704307663	11/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Order Violation; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Regina Kay Coats, R.N. Inkster, MI	4704213058	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Paula Denise Cook, L.P.N. Detroit, MI	4703114372	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence; Practice Outside of Scope
Nursing Emily Ruth-Anne Crane, R.N. Presque Isle, MI	4704197166	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed	Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence
Nursing Barbara Ann Dykeman, R.N. Lansing, MI	4704232057	11/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply
Nursing Amy Jo Johnson, R.N., N.P. Middleville, MI	4704316881	12/05/2020 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Lack of Good Moral Character; Order Violation
Nursing Briana Lafay Johnson, L.P.N. Detroit, MI	4703121113	11/05/2020 Fine Imposed	Negligence
Nursing Jeanette Edna Johnston, R.N. Kentwood, MI	4704113758	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed	Order Violation

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Annalise Christina Lechner, R.N. Kalamazoo, MI	4704340224	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Incompetence
Nursing Marc Anthony Mcnamara, R.N. Anthem, AZ	4704188700	11/05/2020 Voluntarily Surrendered	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Nursing Athena Jean Meyers, R.N. Gwinn, MI	4704323767	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Nursing Donald Edward Meyers, R.N. Midland, MI	4704274822	11/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Brenda Kaye Nagle, L.P.N. Troy, MI	4703053333	11/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Order Violation
Nursing Holly Janine Postma, L.P.N. Hastings, MI	4703092832	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation Upon Reinstatement; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Kimberly Ann Ringer, L.P.N. Baroda, MI	4703089722	12/05/2020 Summary Suspension Dissolved; Voluntarily Surrendered	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report or Comply; Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Substance Use Disorder
Nursing Marlena Ashley Shaw, L.P.N. Garden City, MI	4703111716	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Nursing Eric Stanke, R.N. Clio, MI	4704350290	11/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Nursing Larry E Thomas, Sr., R.N. Wyandotte, MI	4704171519	12/05/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
Pharmacy Jaini Anil, R.Ph. Canton, MI	5302038676	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed	Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Obinna Chukwuka Anyanwu, R.Ph. Southfield, MI	5302037443	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Christopher Allan Birman, R.Ph. Kalamazoo, MI	5302034229	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Practice Outside of Scope
Pharmacy Gabriella Lysette-Inez Estrada, Ph.T. Dearborn, MI	5303018051	11/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Mental/Physical Inability to Practice; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Substance Use Disorder
Pharmacy FidMarC Express Pharmacy PLLC, Detroit, MI	5301010902	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Joseph S Jehl, Jr., R.Ph. East Lansing, MI	5302021918	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Brenda Lou Leverenz, P.A. Kimball, MI	5315210732 CS License	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Technical Violation of Article 7

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Marsha E McGee, R.Ph. Warren, MI	5302028694	11/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy John W Millionis, D.O. Sun Lakes, AZ	5315161925 CS License	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Ismail Mohamed Mohamed, R.Ph. Garden City, NY	5302034415	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed	Failure to Report or Comply; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Pharmacy Ange Lionel Nguebdob Ngansop, R.Ph. Gladwin, MI	5302046629	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Chinwendu M Okoye, R.Ph. West Bloomfield, MI	5302041016	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Carolyn S Patterson, R.Ph. Muskegon Hgts, MI	5302021901	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Benjamin C Pegram, R.Ph. Hamilton, MI	5302034023	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Probation	Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Jennifer Blair Stevens, R.Ph. Brighton, MI	5302041702	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Reprimanded	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Practice Outside of Scope
Pharmacy Jerome Jelani Stevens, R.Ph. Ypsilanti, MI	5302036704	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed	Order Violation
Pharmacy Muyiwa John Sule, R.Ph. Southfield, MI	5302033569	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Technical Violation of Article 7

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Cassandra Lynn Vanwyk, Ph.T. Wyoming, MI	5303005587	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Veterinary Medical Center Michigan State University, East Lansing, MI	5301006225	12/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Limited / Restricted; Probation	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy David Herbert Wilkins, P.A. Muskegon, MI	5315083966 CS License	11/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Limited Upon Reinstatement; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Kristin Elizabeth Zerby-Saladine, R.Ph. Curtis, MI	5302032945	11/04/2020 Fine Imposed; Summary Suspension Dissolved; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

Date Submitted: 12/08/2020

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl